

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN  
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Sales Tax Revision / Reference No. 247/2024

Assistant Commercial Taxes Officers-Iii, Anti Evasion, Zone-Ii  
Jaipur.

----Petitioner

Versus

M/s. Jinendra Maheshwari S/o Shri Ramjas, Goods In-Charge C/o  
M/s Maharashtra Freight Carrier, Hemkunj Gali Umbers,6, M.i.  
Nagar East Thane, Mumbai

----Respondent

---

For Petitioner(s) : Ms. Chelsi Agarwal &  
Mr. Rohan Mittal for  
Ms. Mahi Yadav, AAG  
For Respondent(s) : -

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA PRAKASH SHRIMALI**

**Order**

**15/05/2026**

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for withdrawal of  
this sales tax revision.

In view of the above, the same is dismissed as withdrawn.

Pending application(s), if any, also stands disposed of.

(CHANDRA PRAKASH SHRIMALI),J